

## STATE ELECT ON COMMISSION UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN, JDA COMPLEX, JAMMU

Email: sec-jammukashmir@jk.gov.in

Phone:- 0191-473170

District Panchayat Election Officers, (Deputy Commissioner's),

Anantnag, Bandipora, Baramulla, Budgam, Doda, Ganderbal, Jammu, Kathua, Kishtwar, Kulgam, Kupwara, Poonch, Pulwama, Rajouri, Ramban, Reasi, Samba, Shopian, Srinagar, Udhampur.

No:- 5413/CEO/Pyt/2019 2275-2335 Dated:- 02/02/2024.

Sub:- Revision Schedule for Panchayat Electoral Roll - reg.

Sir/Madam,

Notification issued by the the continuation to 5413/CEO/Pyt/2019//1921-1991 vide No. Commission 12.01.2024 regarding Revision Schedule for Panchayat Electoral Roll (with 01.01.2024 as qualifying date). I am directed to convey that after considering request of few Districts, the Commission hereby:-

- objections of claims and filing of Extends period I. Addition/Deletion/Correction/Transportation 12.02.2024 to (Monday).
- One additional Special Camp at the Polling Booth Locations shall II. be held on 10.02.2024 (Saturday) and 11.02.2024 (Sunday).
- Disposal of claims & objections by ERO 23.02.2024 (Friday). III.
- Publication of Final Panchayat Electoral Roll 2024 shall be on IV. 04.03.2024 (Monday) instead of 26.02.2024 (Monday).

Yours faithfully,

State Election Commission, J&K

Copy to the:-

1. Administrative Secretary to Government, Department of Rural Dev. & P.R, J&K for information.

- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 3. Inspector General of Police, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 4. State Informatics Officer, NIC, J&K Jammu for information & n.a.
- 5. Director, Rural Development Department, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 6. Director, Panchayati Raj, J&K for information.
- 7. All EROs/AEROs/Dy. DEOs/ENTs for immediate compliance.